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Seriea Basic N3800A
Mobile safe with double bit lock

Characteristics
e Made with Laser system technology

¢ "High tech" laser cutting, monobloc front frame with cutting gap between frame and door of only 2/10 mm
¢ 3 mm special steel structure and 8 mm thick front

¢ Full compartment opening

¢ Oversized hinge with self-lubricating bushes, anchored to the front in a defiled position

¢ Fully robotized high-resistance welding

e Epoxy painting with double phosphating

e Special door stops specifically designed to effectively resist break-in attempts with a sledgehammer

¢ Anchoring holes on the bottom and back

e Supplied with fixing plugs

e Removable shelves

Locking system

¢ Lock with double-bitted key, two throws, 6 asymmetric levers with independent springs, with direct pulling of the
bolts

¢ 18 mm Carbonitrided and Nickel-plated Steel Rotating Deadbolts (22 mm from size N3xx5A and up)

¢ Extraction of the inhibited key with the lock open.

¢ 2 keys supplied.
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Products code and information

Code

N3801A
N3803A
N3806A
N3807A

Measures mm

External
LPH
280*180*200
375*260*300
470*300*350
416*500*400
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Internal Bolts
LPH
274*174*157 2
369*254*249 2+2
464*294*299 2+2
410*494*344 2+2
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Shelves
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Unit
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Weight
Kg

9,0
19,5
28,0
37,0

Volume
Lt

7,50
23,40
40,80
69,70

Pag 2



